
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2374
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010
MULTI PURPOSE CULTURAL COMPLEXES
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of multi-purpose cultural complexes sanctioned in each State as on date, State-wise; and

(b) the details of requests pending with the Central Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND
PENSION (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): The details regarding number of multi-purpose cultural complexes sanctioned in each State as on date, State-wise, are as given in the statement at Annexure.

(b): Does not arise, as the Scheme of Multi-Purpose Cultural Complexes stands discontinued with effect from 01-04-2007.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CULTURE  LOK SABHA
	Answer

